TO: STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Spot: S2SW **CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING** 130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078 **WICHITA, KANSAS 67202** County: BARTON Operator License No.: 31647 Op Name: CHURCHHILL, KIM DBA K.C. OPERATI SURF Size: 8.625 Address: 534 S E 70 AVE. ELLINWOOD, KS 67526 Well Type: OIL **UIC Docket No:** Plug Co. License No.: 31925 Proposal Rcvd. from: RICHARD MCINTYRE

API Well Number: <u>15-009-07491-00-00</u>

Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 14-20S-11W

660 feet from S Section Line, 1320 feet from W Section Line

Lease Name: LANGFELD

Well #: 8 Total Vertical Depth: 3277 feet

PROD Size: 5.5 feet: 3271 125 SX CMT

feet: 218 **200 SX CMT**

Date/Time to Plug: 08/13/2004 11:30 PM

Plug Co. Name: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.

Company: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.

Phone: (620) 727-3410

Proposed Plugging Method:

Plugging Proposal Received By: CASE MORRIS WitnessType: COMPLETE (100%) Date/Time Plugging Completed: 08/13/2004 2:00 PM KCC Agent: CASE MORRIS

Actual Plugging Report:

Perfs:

Sanded to 3160' and dumped 5 sxs cement.

Pulled casing in two at 430'.

POOH. Casing in very poor condition.

Ran tubing to 550'.

Tubing stacked out - possibly going outside casing.

Circulated with 245 sxs 60/40 pozmix - 10% gel cement with 500# hulls.

Tied onto 8 5/8". Pumped 30 sxs cement.

Max. P.S.I. 450#. S.I.P. 300#.

Remarks: ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY.

Plugged through: TBG

District: 04

(TECHNICIAN)

Form CP-2/3

SEP 0 7 2004

NATL COOP	REFG ASSIN	<u> </u>	8 LANGFELD C \$2 SW 5
ContrBIRM	1I NG⊢ A M-BA	RTLETT	BARTON Count
E 1760 RB Cor	nm	Comp.	1-15-54 IP 85 BOPD & 38% WTR
Tops	Depth	Datum	Casing
ANH	480	1280	8# 218 CORRECTED CARD 2-12-54
		1	5" 3271 DST 2929-60/2 HR, 1800' GAS, 165' O & GCM, BHP 2201: DST 3012-46/2 HR, 63' S
		1	0 & GCM, 60° 0 & GCM, 60° H n & GCM 150°
DOUG	2929	-1169	0 & GCM, 60 0 & GCM, 60 H 0 & GCM, 150 V 0 & GCM, 155 3100-10/2 HR, 1445 MDY WTR
DOUG SND	2952	-1192	BHP 980#: DST 3141-58/2 HR, 2401 GAS, 301 MDY WTR, BHP 0#: DST 3160-91/2 HR: 6501 GA
		-1195	100' SL O & GCM, BHP 570#: DST 3197-3210
			2 HR, 40 MDY SLT WTR. BHP 800#: ner 3216
LANS	7010	1050	3//2 KR. 35' SI O SPT Min sup O#.
LAINO	301.0	-1250	DP: COTB: DD 3275: 301 01H/5 HR: BAIL 350 RO/3 HR: ACID 250: DD 3277: 1 BOPH/2 HR
ARB	7070		ACID 500: 5381 OIH & 2001 WIH/32 HR: SWB
ARD	3270	-1510	SILICA SO POOL 23.41 BF (20% WTR)/6 HR
TD	70.00		PMP 5.32 BFPH (15% WTR)
	3277	<u>-1517</u> J	
INDEPENDE	NT OIL & GAS 8	BERVICE	(CORR ELEV & DATUM)

WICHITA, KANSAS

TO: STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING	API Well Number: 15-009-14552-00-00 Spot: S2SESW Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 14-20S-11W 330 feet from S Section Line, 3630 feet from E Section Line Lease Name: LANGFIELD Well #: 2B 8 County: BARTON To				
130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202					
Operator License No.: 31647 Op Name: CHURCHHILL, KIM DBA K.C. OPERATI Address: 534 S E 70 AVE. ELLINWOOD, KS 67526	PROD Size: 5.5 feet: 3278 SURF Size: 8.625 feet: 240 This well number was carrected to 8 OUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC. Company: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC. Phone: (620) 727-3410				
Well Type: OIL UIC Docket N	o: Date/Time to 1				
Plug Co. License No.: 31925 Plug Co. Name:	QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.				
Proposal Rcvd. from: RICHARD MCINTYRE	Company: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC. Phone: (620) 727-3410				
Proposed Plugging Method:					
Plugging Proposal Received By: <u>CASE MORRIS</u>	With The COLON PTR (1999)				
Date/Time Plugging Completed: 08/13/2004 2:00 PM	WitnessType: COMPLETE (100%) KCC Agent: CASE MORRIS				
Actual Plugging Report:	Perfs:				
Sanded to 3160' and dumped 5 sxs cement. Pulled casing in two at 430'. POOH. Casing in very poor condition. Ran tubing to 550'. Tubing stacked out - possibly going outside casing. Circulated with 245 sxs 60/40 pozmix - 10% gel cement Tied onto 8 5/8". Pumped 30 sxs cement. Max. P.S.I. 450#. S.I.P. 300#.	with 500# hulls.				
Remarks: ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY.					
Plugged through: <u>TBG</u>					
District: 04 Sig	ned La mon				
No.	(TECHNICIAN)				

		EMAICE .	AL OIL & GAS SE	INDEPENDE
	F+++1		3289	U.
,			3278	हम
	88 2६ ज्यम			
	3000; OIL			
	•		1	
	87SE #2			
	8# S [†] 6			sdoT
	Saing	MutsQ	Depth	
3000 BOLD	d1 07-51-8	-qimoD	0 1 4−2−3 .mm	09L7
County	BARTON	•		ر.
CZT ZE ZM	B TVNGEIELD	#5	TA TA NAM) R BUCH
WII-0S-11I				

•

TO: API Well Number: 15-009-14552-00-00 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Spot: S2SESW Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 14-20S-11W **CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING** 330 feet from S Section Line, 3630 feet from E Section Line 130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078 Lease Name: LANGFIELD Well #: 2-B **WICHITA, KANSAS 67202** Total Vertical Depth: 3289 feet **County: BARTON Operator License No.:** 31647 PROD Size: 5.5 feet: 3278 Op Name: CHURCHHILL, KIM DBA K.C. OPERATI SURF Size: 8.625 feet: 240 Address: 534 S E 70 AVE. ELLINWOOD, KS 67526 Well Type: OIL **UIC Docket No: Date/Time to Plug:** 08/13/2004 11:30 PM Plug Co. License No.: 31925 Plug Co. Name: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC. Proposal Rcvd. from: RICHARD MCINTYRE Company: QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC. Phone: (620) 727-3410 Proposed Plugging Method: Plugging Proposal Received By: CASE MORRIS WitnessType: COMPLETE (100%) Date/Time Plugging Completed: 08/13/2004 2:00 PM KCC Agent: CASE MORRIS **Actual Plugging Report:** Perfs: Sanded to 3160' and dumped 5 sxs cement. Pulled casing in two at 430'. POOH. Casing in very poor condition. Ran tubing to 550'. Tubing stacked out - possibly going outside casing. Circulated with 245 sxs 60/40 pozmix - 10% gel cement with 500# hulls. Tied onto 8 5/8". Pumped 30 sxs cement. Max. P.S.I. 450#. S.I.P. 300#. RECEIVED KCC WICHITA Remarks: ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY. Plugged through: TBG

District: 04

B

Signed

Can mon

INVOICE (TECHNICIAN)

DATE 8-26-04

Form CP-2/3

			N. 48 - 48		The state of the s	A Direction	1000
- Table	and state	297	300	MGK.	384	প সুৰু	- 9

#SB TVNGLIEFD CZE ZE ZM

D K BUCHANAN ET AL

BARTON County

41 04-21-8 gmo) Б-1760 Comm 6-2-40 3000 BOLD

87SE #2 8u Ste Casing

3000' OIL

ARB BYSE rops Depth Datum

MICHILY' KYNBYB

MICHILY' KYNBYB

3589